

RECORDATION COVER

09-27-2005



ATION

103089577

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

: Jing CHEN and Che-Hung CHEN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

INVENTEC MULTIMEDIA &

TELECOM CORPORATION

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

5F., No. 396, Sec. 1, Neihu Rd.,

Neihu District, Taipei City,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE(s)

September 15, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

September 20, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE(s)

September 15, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

09/22/2005 MBELETE1 00000039 11229720

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005

01 FC:8021

(Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TAIW 416

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

40.00 DP

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

METHOD OF PATMENT

] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

September 20, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT REEL: 017020 FRAME: 0055



RECORDED: 09/20/2005

Attorney	Reference	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) Jing CHEN	(2) Che-Hung CHEN	I	
hereinafter referred to collectively a	is the assignor, has in	vented a certair	improvement relating to
ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING			,
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be fill [] said application having been file authorization being hereby given Avruch and Allen Wood of RABIN 20005, to insert here in parentheses said application when known; [] said application having been filed, (Serial No	said application being ed in the United State d in the United States to my attorneys, Stew & BERDO, P.C., 110 s (Application Serial North United States) the United States	s Patent and Tra Patent and Tra ven M. Rabin, 01 14 th Street, I o operation Treat es of America b	demark Office on
AND WHEREAS INVENTEC			
who's address is 5F., No.396, Se	c. 1, Neihu Rd., Neih	u District, Taip	pei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
horoinafter referred to so the coole	noo in docirous of no		
valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assign and all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including any a powers, privileges and advantages if or terms of any and all such particular prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agressuccessors or assigns, any and a including any and all renewals, reissigns.	all divisions and continue granted therefor, at for and in considera assignee to said assigned transfers to said and transfers to said in and in and to said in and in and to said in all renewals, reissue and benefit of said a manner as the s	nuations thereo including any ation of One Danor, the receipt assignee, and received and prolong and assignee, and assigner might be request of thereof.	f, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and ollar (\$1.00), and other good and to of which is hereby acknowledged, a said assignee's successors and application, including any and all any and all patents which may be ations thereof; said assignee, and alloy the said application, including any and all patents which may gations thereof, with all the rights, and thereto, for and during the term and all renewals, reissues and said assignee's successors and at or could have held and enjoyed said assignee, or said assignee's to the asserting of said patents, Patents and Trademarks to issue the said assignee and thereof.
Jing CHEN			
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature Signature	•	September 15,2005 Date
Che-Hung CHEN	CHZ- H		ZN September 15,2005
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature		Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 017020 FRAME: 0056